What began as wilderness excursions for troubled teenagers has evolved into comprehensive programming for restoring family relations, increasing self-efficacy, assuming personal responsibility, reducing harmful behavior and substance abuse, and better managing the pressures of home, school, and community. Outside In provides values, role models, and intensive activities to emphasize personal development, healthy family and community relationships, integrity, responsibility for one's actions, and excellence. Students address rigorous challenges in a group setting and learn the principles of balanced and restorative justice. They learn life and social skills such as anger management. impulse control, conflict resolution

and victim awareness. Community service provides the opportunity to do something for others, give back to those who have been hurt, and develop a work ethic. For those with substance abuse issues, Outside In offers a distinctive recovery program that is supported by empirical research.

Outside In is a member of the Pennsylvania Council of Children, Youth and Family Services. Programs are licensed by the Pennsylvania Departments of Human Services, Drug and Alcohol Programs, and Education. In addition Outside In is accredited by the American Camp Association and Commission on Accreditation of Rehabilitation Facilities (CARF). A formal system for measuring program outcomes was established in 1997, and in 1999, the Pennsylvania Association of Probation, Parole and Correction honored Outside In as "Program of the Year".

As requested by juvenile court, the residential program was established to expand on the short-term wilderness trips. A 135-acre farm near Ligonier was purchased in 1993. Here students begin the program and attend private school.

Over the years, Outside In has gradually expanded services. The Voyagers program incorporated a Sanctions component in order to provide an immediate "short placement" response through highly structured and activity intensive experiences. Additionally, a Transitional Living program was put into place to assist youth in preparing for post placement permanency.

The outpatient program is innovative, providing in-home drug and alcohol treatment, in addition to community and clinical settings. In-home services enable a family-based approach that is often critical to recovery. Adolescents in recovery benefit enormously from the loving support of their families. Group work supports the process and provides an additional forum for growth. Outpatient services also include screening, comprehensive evaluation, and recommendations regarding appropriate level of care.

Outside In is a non-profit 501(c)3 organization.



19th Annual Golf Outing July 5, 2024

Outside In School of Experiential Education, Inc.

196 Hamill School Road Bolivar, PA 15923

Phone: 724-238-8441 Fax: 724-205-6545

E-mail: annualgolfouting@myoutsidein.org

www.myoutsidein.org



Champion Lakes Golf Resort 4743 Route 711 Bolivar, PA 15923

Registration 9:00 AM Shotgun Start 10:00 AM

www.myoutsidein.org

The day begins with registration at 9:00 AM. The event is in a Scramble format with a Shotgun start at 10:00 AM. Mulligans will be available for your team to purchase. There will be some skill contests included as part of the registration fee, and 2 "chance at the green" holes that you will have the opportunity to try. Chinese Auction items will be available for bid and a 50/50 raffle will be held.

Lunch will be provided at the turn.

Water and assorted soft drinks will be provided throughout the day!

After your round of golf is complete, dinner will be provided and prizes Chinese Auction items, and the 50/50 prize will be awarded.

Any questions regarding the golf outing can be submitted to us through email at: annualgolfouting@myoutsidein.org The email address is monitored daily.

Hope to see you there!

Team Registration (4 golfers per team)

Golfer Registration Fee: \$100.00 (if paid by the deadline of June 1, 2024) \$110 (if paid after June 1, 2024)

Goiter I (Captain):	
lame:	
ddress:	
none:	
mail:	
Golfer 2:	
lame:	
ddress:	
none:	
mail:	
Golfer 3:	
lame:	
ddress:	
hone:	
mail:	
C 16 - A	
Golfer 4:	
ame:	
ddress:	
hone:	
mail:	
* * * PLEASE REGISTER BY JUNE 1, 2024 to get the discounted price* * *	1e
Golfers @ \$100.00 each = \$	
Send this form along with your check(s) to:	

Outside In Benefit Golf Outing 196 Hamill School Road Bolivar, PA 15923

Outside In is a non-profit 501(c)3 organization. Questions? Email us at "annualgolfouting@myoutsidein.org" phone us at 724-238-8441

Sponsorship Opportunities

Includes: large special recognition sign, acknowledgement at awards presentation, full page ad in tournament program, and tee sign.
Section 250.00 Gold Sponsor Includes: special recognition sign, acknowledgement at awards presentation, full page ad in tournament program, and tee sign.
Includes: full page ad in tournament program and tee sign.
Includes: half page ad in tournament program and tee sign.
Other Tax Deductible monetary or merchandise donation (please describe below):
Name:
Phone:
Business Name:
Address:
Email:

Please submit all sponsorships and donations by June 1, 2024 to:

> Outside In Benefit Golf Outing 196 Hamill School Road Bolivar, PA 15923

Outside In is a non-profit 501(c)3 organization.

Questions? Email us at "annualgolfouting@myoutsidein.org" or phone us at 724-238-8441